RESOLUTION NUMBER 2962

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF PERRIS AUTHORIZING CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS AND EXPENDITURES ON THE BASIS OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2001-2002 BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2002-2003, UNTIL THE ADOPTION OF THE 2002-2003 BUDGET

WHEREAS, City staff have been in the process of preparing the City's budget for Fiscal Year 2002-2003, but the proposed budget was not completed for City Council consideration and adoption prior to the commencement of Fiscal Year 2002-2003; and

WHEREAS, to ensure the continued efficient operation of the City, the City Council desires to authorize continuing appropriations and expenditures for Fiscal Year 2002-2003 on the basis of the budget for Fiscal Year 2001-2002, until the City Council's adoption of the budget for Fiscal Year 2001-2003.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Perris as follows:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2. The City Council hereby authorizes and directs the City Manager and his designees to take such actions as are necessary to continue appropriations and expenditures for Fiscal Year 2002-2003, for all necessary and continuing operations, on the basis of the budget, categories established, for Fiscal Year 2001-2002, on a proportionate basis, until the City Council's adoption of the budget for Fiscal Year 2002-2003.

Section 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 25th day of June, 2002.

Mayor, Daryl R. Busch

ATTEST:

City Clerk, Margaret Rey *RESOLUTION NUMBER 2962*

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) § CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Margaret Rey, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution Number 2962 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held the 25th day of June, 2002, and that it was so adopted by the following called vote:

AYES: Yarbrough, Landers, Motte, Rogers, Busch NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

City Clerk, Margaret Rey